Bywell C E (C) Junior School performance information as measured by End of Key of Stage 2
SATs.

The Government has set floor targets for all schools to achieve. A target of 65% of all pupils achieving
'At Age-Related’ expectations in Reading, Writing and Maths was the required National Threshold for
the end of the academic years 2018/19, 2017/18, 2016/17 and 2015/16. If a school did not meet this
threshold, then the school needed to have demonstrated sufficient progress in Reading, Writing and
Maths from the pupils relative starting points. Bywell C E (C) met the floor targets as well as the
government stipulated progress measures.

Headline figures

A scaled score of 100 means the children have achieved 'At' age-related expectations. A score above
means they have performed better than that and a score below 100 means they children have performed
less well than that.

Reading achieved standard:

2018/19
School - 86.6%
LA - 69.5%
National - 73.2%
Reading ‘Greater Depth':

2018/19
School - 30.9%
LA - 23.4%
National - 26.9%
Reading scaled score:

2018/19
School - 106
LA - 103.4
National - 104.4

Bywell C E (C) Junior School - July 2019



Maths achieved standard:

School -
LA -

National

Maths ‘Greater Depth':

School -
LA -

National -

Maths scaled score:

School -

LA -

National -

GPS achieved standard:

School -
LA -
National -

GPS ‘Greater Depth':

School -
LA -

National -

2018/19
89.7%
77.8%
78.7%

2018/19
46.4%
24.4%
26.6%

2018/19
108.4
104.5
105

2018/19
81.4%
77.2%
78%

2018/9
50.5%
33.5%
35.7%
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GPS scaled score

2018/19
School - 108.9
LA - 105.8
National - 106.3

Writing achieved standard:

2018/19
School - 83.5%
LA - 77.1%
National - 78.5%
Writing ‘Greater Depth':

2018/19
School - 21.6%
LA - 16.2%
National - 20.2%

Reading, Writing and Maths achieved standard:

2018/19
School - 75.3%
LA - 61.7%
National - 64.8%
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Reading, Writing and Maths '‘Greater Depth':

2018/19
School - 13.4%
LA - 8.6%
National - 10.5%
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